

Sustained Service Award

The Sustained Service Award recognizes a volunteer who has continued to serve at the troop, Service Unit, or Council level at least two years after receiving a previous Adult Recognition award. This volunteer has continued to deliver exemplary sustained service in support of delivering the GSLE (Girl Scout Leadership Experience), which has had measurable impact, and helps the Council reach and surpass its mission-delivery goals.

Criteria: The nominee is an active, registered Girl Scout volunteer. The nominee is a previous awardee of at least one of the following: Appreciation Pin, Honor Pin, Thanks Badge, or Thanks Badge 2.

Please refer to the <u>GSWNY Adult Recognition page</u> when completing this request for specific information for all adult recognitions and awards.

If nomination is received by **March 1**, nominated recipient may receive the pin at the GSWNY Annual Meeting. For presentation at other venues, please submit <u>at least eight weeks</u> prior to proposed presentation date.

Submission Methods:



Email:

- 1. Save this form to your computer. Open the file and fill it out. Save again when completed.
- 2. Send the form as an email attachment to adultrecognitions@gswny.org



Paper copy:

- 1. Print pages 3 through 4 of this document. You may print in black-and-white
- Submit completed nomination to: Girl Scouts of Western New York Attn: Adult Recognition Committee 3495 Winton Place, Building C Rochester, NY 14623



Online:

1. Submit nomination online with this link https://gswny.wufoo.com/forms/zfc8fob0dpx09s/

Questions or need assistance?
Contact Customer Care at 1-888-837-6410 or customercare@gswny.org.



Adult Recognition Confidential Request **Sustained Service Award**

Nominee:

Name:				
Address:				
City:	State:	Zip:		
Email Address:	Phone:			
Troop:	Service Unit:			
Nominator:				
Name:				
Address:				
City:	State:	Zip:		
Email Address:	Phone:			
Troop:	Service Unit:			
Additional Reference				
Required: Please share one additional reference who can speak to the nominee's sustained volunteer service.				
Name:	Phone # with are	ea code:		
Email:				

Adult Recognition Confidential Request Sustained Service Award

Nominee's Volunteer Positions:

What positions does this volunteer hold/has held that are being considered for this award? Please indicate approximate years, such as "Troop Co-leader, 2018-present." Use as many boxes as needed; you are not required to fill them all. Please ensure that the positions listed are appropriate for the award requested. *The below fields will automatically resize text as you type*.

Position:	Dates Served:
Position:	Dates Served:

Nominee's Volunteer Awards:

What other Girl Scouts of the USA formal awards has this volunteer received? To the best of your ability, please include the year the award was received. Select all that apply:

Award	Check if earned	Year
Volunteer of Excellence		
Appreciation Pin		
Honor Pin		
Thanks Badge		
Thanks Badge 2		

Award	Prese	ntati	on.
Awaiu	$\Gamma \cup \Gamma \cup \Gamma$	HLALI	OH.

Sei	lect one.
	Present at Annual Meeting
	Mail award to nominator
	Mail award to nominee



Adult Recognition Confidential Request Sustained Service Award

Support For Nomination:

The below fields will automatically resize text as you type. If you are using a printed form and need more space, you may attach additional pages. <u>Please be specific and use examples in your responses</u>.

1. For which previous award is this	s a continuation of service?			
2. Why do you feel this person is des	erving of this award? How ha	ve they helped to achieve Council goals?		
3. How has this volunteer continued t Council?	o provide high-level, sustained	service to a troop, Service Unit(s), or the		
Nominator will be notified	after a decision has been	n reached, generally within 4 weeks.		
For Council Use Only				
Nomination Number:	Approved:	Pin purchased:		
	Denied:	Date pin mailed:		
Date Reviewed:	Pending more information:			